HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-03-345

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Machineworks to provide janitorial services for the Visitor Center and Public Restrooms at the Visitor Center and Port Chilkoot Dock.

WHEREAS, the Borough issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) from interested businesses or individuals to provide janitorial services for the Visitor Center, the Public Restrooms near the Visitor Center, and the Public Restrooms at the Port Chilkoot Dock; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received one bid in response to the RFP, Machineworks, for \$17,900; and

WHEREAS, funding for the services are budgeted annually and are currently in the FY12 budget as well as in the proposed FY13 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Machineworks to provide janitorial services for the Visitor Center and Public Restrooms at the Visitor Center and Port Chilkoot Dock.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on the 27th day of March, 2012.

Stephanie Scott, Mayor

Attest:

Jylie/Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

SEAL OCTOBER 17
2002

OCTOBER 17
2002